
1  

 
Addendum No. 6 

To: Prospective Bidders 

From: Shannon McIntyre 
City of Mobile Architectural Engineering Department 

 
Re: Mims Park – Athletic Restrooms and Concessions 

Project #PR-048-24B 

Date: November 19, 2024 
 
This Addendum forms a part of, and modifies, the Request for Bids, for the above referenced 
project, dated October 16, 2024. Acknowledge the receipt of this Addendum No. 6, and all 
subsequent addenda, in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to 
disqualification. 

 
General:  
 
Item 1.   Change of Bid Due Date: The Bids’ Due date on this project shall change 

from November 20, 2024, to the date of December 18, 2024.  
 

Item 2.  Submittals for all RFI’s (Request for Information) will only be accepted by Friday, 
November 29, 2024 at 2:00 pm. Any questions after this time will not be addressed in 
future addenda.   

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 6 


